STANDARDIZED TESTING SCHEDULE AT STELLER 2016

There was a typo on the previous testing schedule. 11 graders are not participating in
AMP testing. They are doing the ACT only.

The standardized testing season is right around the corner. The district is offering the
ACT (American College Testing) for 11 graders and the AMP (Alaska Measures of
Progress) for grades 7" through 10"

ACT
March 1 — 8:30 to approximately 1:30 in the MPR
* Cell phones or electronic devices other than approved calculators are not
allowed
* Eating and drinking not allowed in the test room (students can snack and drink
outside the test room during break)
* No books, dictionaries, or scratch paper allowed in the test room
* Only Number 2 pencils allowed (no highlighters, etc.)
* Approved calculators
* Assigned seats
We ask students to please arrive early to school so they are seated in the MPR by 8:30.
Students arriving late will not be allowed into the test room.

AMP

Wednesday March 30 Science gt grade
Thursday March 31 Science 10™" grade
Monday April 4 Language Arts 7t grade
Tuesday April 5 Math 7" grade
Wednesday April 6 Language Arts gt grade
Thursday April 7 Math 8" grade
Monday April 11 Language Arts gth grade
Tuesday April 12 Math 9" grade
Wednesday April 13 Language Arts 10%" grade
Thursday April 14 Math 10" grade

Testing will start at 8:30 in the morning. Most students will be finished by lunch but it is
an open-ended test.

This is an online test and food and drinks are not allowed in the computer room.
Calculators, cell phones, or other electronic devices are not allowed in the test room.
Students may bring a book to read if they finish early.



